
 

1st Addendum to Schedule of Charges 1st July 2021 to 31st December 2021 

 

Please find below the revision in the SOC for the period 1st July 2021 to 31st December 2021: 
 
 

Type Charges 

Optional Receipt Printing for ATM Cash withdrawal & Balance inquiry (off 

Net) 

PKR 2.5/- (including FED) 

Service charges for Fard issuance from customer (fee as per GoPB notified 

rates) 

PKR 500/- (All Govt. 

Taxes applicable) 

Service charges for the entry of lien mutation for Arr-Rehan from customer 

along with other applicable taxes and charges at actual as per challan 

PKR 1,000/- (All Govt. 

Taxes applicable) 

 

 


